
5/21109 
KRH 

Item No. 11 

AN ORDINANCE 2009-05-21-0407 

AMENDING THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH 
3DIINTERNATIONAL, INC. FOR A DECREASE OF $456,105.00 FOR 
TERMINAL C SERVICES AND TERMINAL 1 AND B 
INTERCONNECTION DESIGN MODIFICATIONS; AND 
AUTHORIZING NEGOTIATION AND EXECUTION OF FUTURE 
AMENDMENTS IN AN AMOUNT UP TO $455,160.25 FOR 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, CABLING, FLIGHT DISPLAY 
SYSTEMS REDESIGNS AND FINISH~OUT SERVICES FOR 
TERMINALS BAND 1 FOR A NET CONTRACT REDUCTION OF 
$945.00 AT SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

* * * * * * 

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2003, City Council authorized a Professional Services Agreement 
("Original Agreement") with 3D/International, Inc. ("3D/I") to provide architectural and 
engineering services in connection with the New Terminal Expansion Project at the San Antonio 
Intemational Airport ("Airport"); and 

WHEREAS, there have been numerous amendments to the original agreement increasing the 
aggregate contract value to $28,108,713.29; and 

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 15 (Attachment I) reduces the contract value in the amount of 
$456,105.00 for Additional Service Requests (ASRs) 75R and 93 for the deletion of 
construction administration services and design services for furniture and fixtures for Terminal 
C, and the addition of design modification associated with Terminals 1 and B to facilitate the 
construction of Terminal B and the interface with Terminal 1; and 

WHEREAS, numerous ASRs, listed and described in Attachment II, for information 
technology, cabling, f1ight display systems, redesigns and finish-out services for Terminals B 
and 1 are currently being negotiated for an cumulative amount not to exceed of $455,160.25; and 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to approve Amendment No. 15 in the deductive amount of 
$456, 105.00; authorize negotiation and execution of future amendment in the not to exceed 
amount of $455,160.25; decrease the contract value in the net amount of 945.00, and authorize 
payment of the change orders; NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager or her designee is authorized to execute the Amendment to 
Professional Services Agreement with 3D/Tnternational decreasing the contract value in the 
amount of $456,105.00 in a form substantially similar to the document set out in Attachment I 
for the deletion of construction administration services and design services for furniture and 
fixtures for Terminal C, and the addition of design modifications associated with Terminals 1 

http:456,105.00
http:455,160.25
http:455,160.25
http:456,105.00
http:28,108,713.29
http:455,160.25
http:456,105.00


5/21/09 
KRH 

Item No. 11 

and B to the scope of the Original Agreement (which includes all previously approved 
amendments). 

SECTION 2. The City Manager or her designee is authorized to negotiate and execute future 
amendments to the Original Agreement for ASRs 72R, 77R, 89, 95, 96, 97, 98 and 99 listed and 
described in Attachment IT in an amount not to exceed $455,] 60.25 in a form approved and 
recommended for execution by the City Attorney. 

SECTION 3. The budget in SAP Fund 51099000, SAP Project Definition 33-00103, 3DI New 
Terminal Expansion, shall be revised by decreasing SAP WBS Element 33-001 03-01-02 entitled 
3D/International Contract, SAP GL account 5201040, by the amount of $945.00. 

SECTION 4. The budget in SAP Fund 51099000, SAP Project Definition 33-00103, 301 New 
Terminal Expansion, shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS Element 33-00] 03-01-03 entitled 
Consultant Contingency, SAP GL account 5406530, by the amount of $945.00. 

SECTION 5. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence by the 
City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, correct allocation to specific SAP Fund Numbers, 
SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP 
Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL 
Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 6. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage by eight (8) 
affirmative votes; otherwise it shall be effective ten (10) days after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21 st day of May, 2009. 

ATTEST: ()fU;.~ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ~~ 
"j/L y Attorney 



 
 

Agenda Item: 11   ( in consent vote:  10, 11 )

Date: 05/21/2009

Time: 05:08:42 PM

Vote Type: Motion to Approve

Description: An Ordinance amending a professional service agreement with 3D/International, Inc. to reduce the 
total contract by the net amount of $945.00 to delete design services associated with Terminal C and 
add design services associated with the Terminal 1 and B systems and related facilities at San 
Antonio International Airport. [Penny Postoak Ferguson, Assistant City Manager; Frank Miller, 
Director, Aviation]

Result: Passed

Voter Group
Not 

Present Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second

Phil Hardberger Mayor  x     

Mary Alice P. Cisneros District 1  x     

Sheila D. McNeil District 2 x      

Jennifer V. Ramos District 3 x      

Philip A. Cortez District 4  x     

Lourdes Galvan District 5  x     

Delicia Herrera District 6  x     

Justin Rodriguez District 7  x    x

Diane G. Cibrian District 8  x   x  

Louis E. Rowe District 9    x   

John G. Clamp District 10  x     

Page 102 of 128Voting Results Interface

10/28/2009http://cosaweb/VoteInterface/Default.aspx



ATTACHMENT I 




AMENDMENT NO. 15 TO 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR 


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES 


STATE OF TEXAS 	 § 

§ 

COUNTY OF BEXAR § 

This Amendment to a Professional Services Agreement for Architectural and 
Engineering Services (chronologically "Amendment No. 15") is entered into by and 
between the City of San Antonio, a Texas Municipal Corporation ("City") acting by and 
through its City Manager, and 3D/International, Inc. ("3D/I"), both of which may be 
referred to herein collectively as the "Parties". 

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2003, by Ordinance No. 97709, the City authorized execution 
of a Professional Services Agreement with 3D/I to provide Architectural and Engineering 
design services in connection with the New Terminal Expansion Project at the San 
Antonio International Airport ("Original Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, there have been subsequent amendments to the Original Agreement 
authorized by ordinance; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to delete services for 1) construction 
administration services associated with Terminal C in the amount of $549,586.00 as set 
out in Additional Service Request ("ASR") 52, Attachment I hereto, and 2) furniture and 
related equipment for Terminal C in the amount of $ 25,588.00 as set out in ASR 75R, 
Attachment II, from the scope of the Original Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, 3D/I has agreed to perform modifications to the design of the west end of 
Terminal 1 in connection with the Terminal Expansion Project to reduce the cost of the 
work related to Terminal 1 and result in fewer disruptions to the airline and 
Transportation Security Administration (TSA) operations for an additional $129,069.00 
in fees as set out in ASR 93, attached hereto as Attachment III; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the scope of the Original Agreement to delete 
scope associated with the Terminal C and add services for the modification to the 
design at the west end of Terminal 1, and adjust the contract value to reflect the 
associated fees; and 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises 
herein contained, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, each 
to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the 
Original Agreement (as previously amended) by and between the Parties is further 
amended as follows: 

1. 	 Change in Scope and Contract Value. 
The Scope of Work set out in the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby 
amended by 1) deleting services for construction administration services and 
furniture and related equipment for Terminal C, as set out in ASRs 52 and 75R 
attached hereto as Attachments I and II, and 2) adding services for the modifications 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R & 93 	 Page 1 of 20 

http:129,069.00
http:25,588.00
http:549,586.00


to the design of the west end of Terminal 1, as set out in ASR 93, attached hereto as 
Attachment III. The value of the Original Agreement will be decreased by a net 
amount of $456,586.00 to reflect the net decrease resulting from the aforementioned 
services as set out in Attachment IV. 

All provisions of the Original Agreement, as amended, that are not modified by this 
Amendment remain in full force and effect. 

EXECUTED and AGREED to this the ___ day of _______, 2009. 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 3D INTERNATIONAL, INC. 

Sheryl Sculley, Authorized Agent of 30/1 
City Manager 

Attest: Approved as to form: 

City Clerk City Attorney 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R & 93 Page 2 of 20 

http:456,586.00


ATTACHMENT I 
ASR52 

PARSDNS 
219 E. HoIJl!ll.on St, SuMs 350, San Antonb, T_' (210) 227·2500' _,parsons,com 

April 29. 2009 

Mr. David Grauvogl, Program Manager 
Jacobs Program Management Team 
1303 North Terminal Drive #2 
San Antonio, Texas 78216 

Re: Additional Services Request No. 52 REVISED for Construction Administration Credits 
Terminal C Design 
SAIA New Terminal Expansion Program 

Dear Mr. Grauvogl: 

We are hereby offering a credit In our contract amount to deftscope Construction Administration 
services related to Terminal C erroneously Included in certain consultant fees in the original ASR 
52. 

Original amount approved in ASR 52 	 $5,045,123 

Credit for Jaster Quintanilla {$131,022} 
Credit for Shah Smith ($27,99S) 
Credit for Civil Engineering Consultants {$S1,785} 
Credit for Cage ($303,570) 
Credit for IT (S35,214) 

Credit Subtotal 	 ($549,586) . 

New amount of ASR 52 after Credit 	 $4,495,537 

Please note that with this credit Cage concludes their participation in this project. 

Sincerely, 

Andres Andujar 
Vice President 

co: 	Ms. Frances Sheretz 
Mr. Jorge Perez 
Ms. Lea Ann Jones 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 • ASRs 52, 75R &93 	 Page 30f20 

http:HoIJl!ll.on


ATTACHMENT II 
ASR NO. 75-R 

PARSONS 

10 AprlJ 2009 

Mr. Mike Sawaya 
;D1toc:tor, Department ofAvlatton 
Clt)"ofSac Antonfo 
9600 AirpoltBoulevard 
San Ao:tonIo. TOlCII! 78216 

RB: 	 AdcHttoual SenJees RlCjllellt No. '15JJ.. 

J'umlture":lqufpm..t for Term,fRal C 

New TarmInaI '&paD_Program 

SaD .A.Dtollio Intematlooal AIrport 


DearMr. Sawa,ya: 

PI.., t1fbr., tbeAareement dad May:l9. 2003 between tile City OfSAD. AntoDio ("Cil¥") and 
3DIIlIte.matfonal. DOW Pars611.!1 Commercial Technology Inc.. (",Pmo.tlt") bere.inaftwcall16 the 
C&.Apement'" pnr$J8nUo whidl ~a, is In perbmClI,\1IIlD ...me.. The ter~ whloh are 
defined in tho AgreeIMDt.II'hatl have tit., Ill11le tnc:anloga when Mod In this letter. 

In lU'pport afthe Tetmintl.BxpllllSiOll Program. Parsons _ beea asked by th. A'YJitlon 
Department lind the Progtalll Mauaao.ment Team (PMT) to dHcope design aemC18 pertaining m 
fil!1Ilt;um and Telated equipmentfur 'rermhu!1 C.lmlsmuoh lIS thls tennmal wiD no~ be COI.l.8U"I!Ote 
fa the noar'fiItm.. 

Thee servtces were prevfowsly proposed IIASll No. 75, and wbaequently approved. 

PtIrBmd to A.rtI.clIl VI of'lbo Asreemlllt rftCllIlinB "Addldonal Ccmpensatfon to Cou6UItanf.", 
the value oftfle.Pac80115 serttlce& to be do-scoped IU'II as tblloW&. 

$ 3,,-'88 
800 

S 35,588 

TIlls proposal I. good lbr si.xt)' (60) celern:lar days. SarvioIl8 beyond thole descrJbIld abo'YO lI1'O 
excludad &om this proposal 

lithe f'orogoing is acceptable to you. please $0 Dotify us in wridng. 

[fyou Reed additional tntbrmatfon. pleaso oontact m. at (210) 2<l7-.2500. 

CC: 	 Pral1eos Shorot:z:: 
lorpA. Paroz 
Julie K.er.rt'Iold 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.iS • ASRs 52, 75R & 93 	 Page 4 of 20 



3D/lnterll'iatBonai 
puean AROHJTlOTIIRI 

HE 
. 	 "--,------.....:·=----------------~;Jr:tNT2 2OD8 

GarIar I Buries&, Ina.15 Ma:y20OB 

Mr.llajedA. Al..Qhafty 
City ofSanAmoDio. D1recmr ofl'ublic: Works 
SanAntonio,Toxas 

B.B: 	 Adl!ftfonal Serv1ces Request No. 15 
Pumftute &: Bqu4\1MDtforTem:d:nat C 
NcrwTem:inal!xpaIlRonPmaram 
SII11.Antonio IntematlonalAiIpott 

Pleaaa rato the AsreWllcDt dated May 29. 2003 between th& City orSan Anta.nio cnCltiY") and 
3D1IntcrnattonaJ (C'CoDllultanP) hereinafter called the "Agreement" p!llIVlot to whIch Conaultant 
is U) per.6m:n. oe:mdn BetYJOes. The temIa. which are defined in the ~ shall have tD sun~ 
meanhJp when uscdiD. thfs lottor. 

1. 	 Tn supportof1ho TomdrW BxpaI:IIiOJl PWSl'llDl, 3Dl!hasbeeR ~ to prov.ldo s6l'ViceJ 
:furtlm selection, P~lIfng ooanfinatkm and bfal1e.tioD. ofibmiture IIld equfpmenUbr 
pu'bHc amas GfTamlinII C. 

2. 	 Semoea fnol:ud& p1'Ogrammlng, lelectlon,. bld apeoificaticma in. an approprfate atyofSa:n 
Antonio fbrmAt. placement phma, aaaistanae dudng biddfDg and mODifotbla ofinstallation. 
CoOl'dhla.tion ofe.Iec1rlca1 wo.rl(for :boldroomseatina') ftdeemed appropriate. Is 1nclude4but 
it.ls amuned that madifioatimta to 'the eleotrica1. prowloDS for Taanlnal C to accommodate 
this fll fnOIuded fa the scape at-fanfaJ.' th.ls bllikiiDl. nfa wurt:lli'l tbat tbb 1budtaroand 
equipmmtn1ectlon. forTer.mbJa1 BwiD senamllybe camed.into Tm.mmIl C~ but zevistona 
to some aeleotiom a:a.d 8ubstilutlona tbr othars ate IUtioJplrlDd and lnotuded. the general typOI 
oftbmiture and equ.ipmeDt Qovmd by tbls proposnlare as follow 

• 	 Hold iOom rollLinl 
• 	 Soatlq In tiokotina and bag claim halla 

• 	 Tables 8l1d oIIahe ibr s~ au4it.:mbassador broakrooms' 

.. 	 Con:fi,cImCO room:fbndtum for A"YlationDepartmentcODforuoolooma 

• 	 Cbqpol ahaira/benahas 

• 	 Benches foruse mdoors IUd atootb1hmt 

• 	 Trash teCeplacles 

3DI·PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R & 93 	 Page 5 of 20 



• .PlanfBrB 

• 	 CigareUe disposal ums 

. 	 3. Pursuant fa.Artfclo VI ofthe Apame~ referenobJ& "a&Htlonal. oompeosltUm' 
Consultant', 'JD/!1'8qUeatllPPtovalorb followlnl addltfanatervJeea thatare not I 
tbeAprn_for BSlSic 8emca. The IIDo\1Dt1i lIfO indfoated bolowand detdIed. iI1 
Attac.hm.e.at A. 

$ 34/188 
800 

S 	 3.5t58B 

4. 	 3D/l agr:w to 'PertoJ.m tho Addftional Sot'Yices described abOY6subj"ot to and in 
accordance with tho'tetms aDd pmvisiDnt ofCbo Aponlcmt for tbe amoUllt stated pbo' 

S. 	 3D/I. wJll beam 111-sm:vioaa immsd"UIfely l1l'on receipt of II, Not:foc to Pwcecdb8l! 
any oduu:' unforeseen cil'C1m1ltaJ1CeS Dr mattBrs notwithin tht oontJ:oJ af3DII or it.s 
8ObGoUlUlfmts. 

Itthe. fbu.loing Ja aaae.ptnble to ycu, pleas8 80 ex.tlClute by sis.mns b enclosed COJ)Y of this 
ill fb.o s.paotJprovided forthia pvq;Ioae onthe :fb11owmgpap I.I1dbyiDaerlfug the ~upon 
CoDSl1l1autk authorlzod to commencepedbrmance otthe'AdditlanalServ.lces as desoribud 

Ifyou need aMftioDa1 irl~tion. pIoaae eoatact ra~ at (210) 227-.2500. 

• Bnolosum: RXhfbftA ..300 Pro,posaJ SpmuIaheet 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R & 93 	 Page 6 of 20 

http:Attac.hm.e.at


ATTACHMENT III 
ASR93 

PARSDNS 

10 April 2009 

Mr. Michael Sawaya 
Director, Department ofAviation 
City ofSan Antonio 
9800 Airport Boulevard 
San Antonio, Texas 78216 

RE: 	 Additional Services Request No. 93 (Revised) 
Modifications to the Design at the West End ofTerminal 1 
New Terminal Expansion Program 
San Antonio International Airport 

near Mr. Sawaya: 

Please refer to the Agreement dated May 29. 2003 between the City of San Antonio ("City") and 
3DlIntemational. now Parsons Commercial Technology Inc., ("Parsons") hereinafter called the 
"Agrecmenf' pursuant to which Parsons is to perform certain services. The terms, which are 
defmed in the Agreement. shall have the same meanings when used in this letter. 

In support ofthe Terminal Expansion Program, it has been recommended by CBN that 
modifications be made to the design ofthe west end ofTenn ina I 1. This is related to the 
construction ofTenninal B and these design changes bave been endorsed in concept by the 
Aviation Department and the PMT. These revisions are intended to significantly reduce the cost 
of the work related to Terminal I and result in less disruption to airline and TSA operations. 

The design modificatiolU consist of the following: 
o 	 Move the fresh air intake shaft from the c:w:rently-designed location in Terminal 1 

to a location in Terminal B. This has floor plan implications at Service. Anivals, 
Departures and mezzanine levels and significant code implications related to the 
separation of the two terminals. 

o 	 Redesign the replacement west wall ofTettninal1 from Arrivals level to the :roof. 
Materials will be different as will be the relationship of the replacement wall to 
existing struct:u.tal and architectural elements that are to .remain (the existing west 
wall ofTerminal 1 is to be dismantled in all areas where it abuts Terminal B). 

o 	 Revise the design of the extreme southwest comer ofTermina11, where a portion 
of an existing elevator shaft is to remain and be converted to a free-standing 
triangular pier, bracing the southwest comer of the existing structure. 

o 	 Move the curb front baggage conveyor from its c:w:rendy-designed location in front 
ofTerminal 1 to a location fronting on Terminal B. This has minot plan 
implications but requires substantial structural and MEP work. 

Pursuant to Article VI ofthe Agreement referencing "Additional Compensation to Consultant", 
Parsons requests approval of the additional services that are not a part ofthe Agreement for Basic 
Services. 

Parsons Architecture $ 40,080 

Corgan Associates 7,600 


3DI·PSA Amendment No.15· ASRs 52, 75R & 93 	 Page 7 of 20 



Jaster-Quintanilla 41,760 
Shah Smith 28,199 
Infrastructure Associates 2,795 
Parsons Sub-consultant Mark-up at 10% 8,035 
Printing 600 
Total $ 129,069 

This proposal was originally dated 20 February and a response memo from the PMT, dated 12 
March, was received. Exhibit F is a response to this memo; Exhibit G documents the time 
expended by sheet in revisions by Parsons; Exhibit H does the same for the work ofCorgan; 
Exhibit I is a response from IA-TEK to the PMT memo. 

Details of the fee amounts stated above are attached as follows: Exhibit A. Parsons fee; Exhibit B, 
Corgan fee; Exhibit, C, J-Q fee; Exhibit D. SSA fee; Exhibit E, [nfrastructure Associates proposal. 
Parsons agrees to perform the Additional Services described above, subject to and in accordance 
with the terms and provisions ofthe Agreement, for a Jump sum amount of$129,069. 

This proposal is good for sixty (60) calendar days. Services beyond the scope described above are 
excluded from this proposaL 

The design services proposed On 20 February are complete. 

Ifyou need additional information, please contact me at (210) 227-2500. 

Vice President 

Attachments 
Exhibit A - Parsons Proposal Spreadsheet 
Exhibit B - Corgan Proposal 
Exhibit C - Jaster-Quintanilla Proposal Spreadsheet 
Exhibit D - Shah Smith Proposal 
Exhibit E - Infrastructure Associates Proposal 
Exhibit F - Parsons response to PMT memo 
Exhibit G - Parsons hours/tasks spreadsheet 
Exhibit H - Corgan hours/tasks spreadsheet 
Exhibit I - E-mail response from IA~TEK 

CC: 	 Frances Sheretz 
Jorge A. Perez 
Julie Kenfield 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52. 75R &93 	 Page 8. of 20 



TERMINAL EXPANSION PROGRAM 

San Antonio International Airport 


ASR93 

19 Feb 09 (Rev. 10 Apr 09) 


PersonlTask HoursI RateI Extension 

24 
 165 
 3.960 

4 
 90 
 360 


4,320 


Mana ament 
Project Manager 12 
 130 
 1.560 

8 
 165 
 1320 

8 
 130 
 1040 


2,360 


Meet! 

TOTAL ALL 40,080 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R & 93 Page 9 of 20 




:OIG.\.'" .USOCl.\11!S, INC. 

, NORTH HOUSTON STREET 

D.\LI..J\S,1'X13m 

TEl. 214 7-1l1 !IOOO 

fI.\x 11+ Ml SlIII 

1!l\1,\n. 

COltGMo/@COIIGAN.cml 

29 December 2008 
12 February 2009 Revised 

Mr, Milton Babbitt 
Ms. Suzan O'Connor 
3DI + Parsons 
219 East Houston Street 
Suite 350 
San Antonio. TX 78205 

Re: 	 SAT Terminal BCD's - CAr #02195.0204 

RFP for Additional Services to Add the Ventilation Shaft and Revise the 

Terminal Building foe Gate BS 


Dear Milton: 

Corgan Associates. Inc, is pleased to present this revised proposal for additional 
services required in conjunction with the addition of the mechanical ventilation shaft 
to serve the existing Terminal 1. This revised proposal adds building revisions to 
accept a fixed walkway for Gate SB, This is based on your initial request via email 
dated 12/19/2008 describing the scope of work and location for the ventilation shaft, 
as well as your email showing the proposed scope for Gate BS dated 2/12/2009, 

This Scope of Services will include limited tevisions to the current Construction 
Documents to reflect tbe changes previously mentioned. No other services ate 

included, These revisions include Floor Plans, Reflected Ceiling Plans, and other 
miscellaneous impacted sheets to address the changes. The design and location 
resolution of the ventilation shaft is assumed to have been completed to date and is 
excluded; assuming .revisions can be implemented in the CD's without further study. 
The Gate B8 modifications address building changes to accept the fixed walkway 
provided by others. Coordination and postings fot other related engineering services 
such as mechanical and baggage is included. 

We propose to complete this work for a fixed fee. excluding expenses. Services will 
be invoiced upon completion. Expenses will be invoiced at cost for printings and 
deliveries. 

We estimate this revision will require approximately 68 hours for a fcc of$8,6O!i. 

We appreciate this opportunity to work with you and the airport and will be able to\ 
start immediately upon acceptance and direction to proceed. We feel this can be ) ) 
completed within about two weeks, pending any coordination issues. /' 

'tlo. <:t 3 - '+1.1000. 00 ~ 
JJo. f)1. - '$. I, ~OO. O~~-

G:\DOCS\t)7l13\OIlOO\A - J\greemellcs\A.(l1 - /uI:hltcetunl\CAlOOOOCLET.DOC 

3DI·PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R & 93 	 Page 10 of 20 

mailto:COltGMo/@COIIGAN.cml


2 

', 

ASR SAT CD'g 
12 February 2009 

We will plan to post early backgrounds for othets to reference before we complete 
other fmal revisions, 

Sincerely, 

Ralph Bauer 
Pcincipal 

3DI·PSA Amendment No, 15 • ASRs 52, 75R & 93 Page 11 of 20 



w 
o 

~ 

~ 
G 
::J 
0. 
3 
G a 
z 
o:... 
UI 

~ 
r; 
UI 
IV 
..... 
UI 
:;u 
go 
CD 

W 


." 
III 

IQ 
(I) 

..... 
N 
0-N 
C> 

F) ~ip r.w<Io1lDllIO diminol.hol,co! pi., 
<I) Dcs.p 0-framlnJl_ ......b_.pen_i.... i. T.mWuI I 
,) D..,Il!1..m.....1O 'lJj>potl k",,1 I ond 1....12 doc ......., .......... '" w.ol. i. d.m<>tm... 

BlW2JlC7 
10) D~.I"Uslwhku""inT<mtlNlI 
b) Rt::111e new !~io«jn~ L1il1hdl :tunncllo dinilnaJ:cbdiQI. pie 
} Ddete ""'" .......... wtI111t ••..." lrudod .1...""" obaII 
I) Add ams I)m(illi in Ii... or ••n<n1, ,....rl 01 '""~ dev."" WJ\ 
,) Add oolwm otr ofpi., >! ~I ""mer of olevolo. sn./l 

BS02.IC1 
10) D<l... _ ,~"'"" Terminal 1 
b) Add ...", 1l••n~a1 oinluIt""'l '" DIU 
.j Delete """ I:<l<ICJc1lI ..-.l1 01 ,...... ",""od .1"",.",,;,,,n 
I) Add ....... I)m(inn In li<••r_ ",>1.1 41""'.......""'" 01""",,_ 
,) Add oolorm otr ofpi" 01 norcbus! "'mer or <:I......"'oft 

SOl,lC1 
.J D<l.I...._~inr.rmillilll 
'J Add .... II_<>p<IIi"l 11 ..._""",,,, DlJ2 
:) AddUl_....,.,..,..fO<~.,...."..;""~_fi_._--..­ ...."'-­~ Adder...~inMeuof__ wAIl at ,,,,,,,-..I o!~_lhafo 

D<1e.. n_pe:octnIion 1or."8< <XIIIvC)'OfinTOIlIIinilil 

Jaster-Qulnlanilfa San Anmnlo, llP 

San Antonio Intamational Airport Expansion. ASR#93 Move Alrsllaft and Bag Drop from T1 to TB 


TASK ~1P110l4 

DIRECT COSTS 

.) n..ip 01_...,'"
b) O..ip.-s bw:inS fo, • __cd m'.....,.ru.tl 

lilA'::? 

) D.I.l<Ooirsholt ......... I. Termioo11 

) Add ...w ...r.perri_11It ai"haft """'10 Uil2
) Addlo__",ror.ol...ru&l 

ISOZ.OC1 
L) D.I.I<O .."holt .....mddails l.l. and : 
.} Odele m..;ls 5, 6, II; , 
,) Repl,," """"debil. with r......1 pi.... f..._·....'" 

Dele.. he!ico! "",,._ 

~RO.l 
PARTaeR _It. 

01_-'1<:... 62c00 58.00 
2.511 2.50aw:m.::.::::: 155.00 145.00 

16 52,480.00 SO.OO 

B Sl.240,oo $0.00 
B $I,2Ml.OO $0.00 
1 $155.110 $0.00 
1 $155.00 

" 
$0.00 

$1.\20.00 $0.00 

~ SIlW.oo $0.00 

4 $62.1).001 SO.OOI 

.- $1;20.001 $O.llO1 

• $620,001 S(l.OOI 

4 $$20.001 SO.OOI 

$1;240.00 SO.OO 

in T........ ll .... DlI2 


1$9S.lO(
raj D..... 1iaria& lop .... _ ... map 
b) Delctcsa:lions, ) awl 2­
i) Add ck>1Iti... of",... ~ .._Ilod_.,.'.hod
I} A-lld aC\l41ioos of1i)\\W (orfiClA' airsiWt near DIll 

18llS.101 .....oshT!S05.11l; 
f D...", <I<Wl$ 5. 9. 12.", lOA.. loa 11.:25. ~J~-4I. 4 LA. ...d. 

'J A4ddelU.f", 
a "'--« .....-....:-~ 

"Ro./JHl. 

48.00 
2.51:1 

120.00 

II 5960,001 

16 $1,9:10.00 
1& $1.&2.1).00 
2 S2~a.00 
2 S2~O,OO 
II $_.00 

8 $960.00 

tl saoo.eol 

6 $960.001 

8 $950.0°1 

8 5960.001 

18 51,92().OD 

tec:K~ 

35-.00 
2.51:1 

87.51:1 

$0.001 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

so.oo 

SO,ool 

SO.ool 

$ll.ool 

so.ool 

SO.OO 

MAFT 

$.00 
2.50 

67.50 

SO.OIlI 

50,00 
SD,110 
$0.110 
50.00 
50.00 

16 51,400.00 

18 $1.400.001 

III 51.400.001 

16 $1.400.001 

16 $1.400.001 

20 $1,150.00 

8 $1.2<11),00 SO.OO 16 51.920.00 SO.OO 20 51.150.00 

6 $~.24!J.ao $0.00 18 51.92.1).00 SO.OO 20 51.750.00 

CIJ!A. 

111.00 
2.50 
41.50 

1110'.... 

SO.OOI 24 

$0.00 24 
50.00 24 
$(too 3 
$0.00 3 
SO.OO 12 

SO.OO 28 

SO.ool 28 

SO.ool 211 

., rO"rAl 

$3.~a.00 

$3,160.00 
53.111Jl.00 
S3~S.00 
$39S.00 

$1,580.00 

$2,980.00 

$2.980.00 

$2,9S0oo 

SO,OOI 2S 52,980.00 

SO.OOI 

SO.OO 

SO.OO 

50.00 

28 

44 

44 

44 

$2,9841.001 

$4,910.00 

$4,9111.00 

54,910.00 

~ s::-Ol--J 
\'\ 

http:51.750.00
http:51.92.1).00
http:51.150.00
http:51.920.00
http:1,150.00
http:51,400.00
http:1.&2.1).00
http:1,9:10.00
http:1;240.00
http:1.\20.00
http:I,2Ml.OO
http:52,480.00
http:m'.....,.ru


.. l:1J.lIB \ T 0 


SAIA New OSA Intake Design SSA fl.1034-OO6-45, ASR #93 

SAIA - Terminal 1 OSA Shaft New MEP Design 1nl2f1:liJ WFD 

SSA Man Hours 

Task Type 
Principii PM Sf. Eng. englne.:r CAD Cleric .. r 

$190 $1S6 $155 S125 $90 $69 

Sae VISit and. Coordination with other dfsciplines and Airport :2 6 1 16 4 1 
MechamcalRed~n 1 e 2 
Electrical Redesign 1 8 :2 
Mech. DtaWing Changes 10 T·1 (8 dwg) 1 15 40 1III!!!!T.'"...) 5 16 1 

,to T·8 19 ciwo) 1 30 66 1 
10 T·B f3dwol S 16 

4 2 
~ per Review :2 6 

, 

Subtatil :2 ~ if.. ~ ~ -&­

ICOMtr.Doo, ~~~, .. 

.,~ 14-{, " 
Proposal Comments: 

1. This proposal is hourly NTE. 
2. Proposal includes shop drawing review, RFl's and final inspection. 
3. Since the conveyor consultant is being changed and the curbside conveyor is going to be rerouted in this same area, 

SSA Wishes to note that if these changes are extensive then this proposal may be increased aocordingly. 

Page 13 of 203DI-PSA Amendment No.1S • ASRs 52, 75R &93 



IrHraslruclure 
Associates PROPOSAL 

6117 Richmond Ave., Suite 200 DATE: ....................._............ ___ F~J]JmJa~20.Q9. 
Houston, Texas 77057 PROJEcr__._____ S.u_&S.baft_&.CQIl.'l~Q{Rd0J<3riol.! 
Facsimile Phone: (713) 622-0557 CUENT:__ ..._.......... __ .. ____ .._...............__ ..._.fnAon~. 
Voice Phone: (713) 622-0120 x148 A1"IN: ............ ___ .............._........Mr. lVfilton Babbitt 

Client 	 Mr. Milton Babbitt 

Sr. Project Architect 

PARSONS/3D I 

219 E. Houston Street, Suite 350 

San Antonio, Texas 78205-1856 


Reference: 	 San Antonio International Airport, Proposal for communications consulting and engineering 

Services for the Air Shaft & Conveyor relocation. 


Scope ofWotk: 	 Infmstructure Associates - Technology Division (lA-TEK) shall have the responsibility for the 
assessment, evaluation and design of the communications and special systems' elements impacted 
by the relocation of the Air Shaft and subsequent move of the conveyor. IA-TEK's design shall 
coordinate with the project's engineer and SAIA facility representatives to establish 
communications/telecommunications media between both sites. 

The IA-TEK design proposal is based on infonnation presented during conversations with 
Parsons/SAIA and review ofTerminal B project files, below is Ouf current understanding of the 
scope of work for tlus proposal 

Design Development Tasks; 
• 	 Reviewing the systems from the Terminal B project, L-\-TEK will evaluate and develop 

and coordinate appropriate moves/adds/changes to the design 
• 	 X02.1C7 Sccurity Arrivals Level sectoc C7: Relocate Camem and Bag belt controller 

curbside, Remove Camera and ACS Doot @D-t3 
• 	 X02.2C7 Security Departure Level seetor C7: Relocate Camera and Bag belt controller 

from X02.1C7 to X022C7 
• 	 X05.030 Security System Riser Diagram: Update Changes 
• 	 X07.000 Security .KS Points Schedule: Update Changes 
• 	 X07.00t Security Video System Points Schedule: Update Changes 
• 	 X08.000 Security Video System Block Diagram: Update Changes 
• 	 T02.3C7 Tc=lecom Bridg,,/~hani<:lll Level Sector C7: Relocate/Adjust Data and Voice 

Oudets. 
• 	 Addressing copper. fiber, and security (access control, intrusion detection, and CCTV) 

affected by the relocations 

(Note: To execute the above development tasks one (1) on-site survey/observation trips for 
the initial survey/data gathering and DO check set reviews ate planned.) 

Deliverables The IA-TEK design sball include: 
I '1' 1 Epdir8' ope t 

• 	 Brief narrative 
• 	 Specifications and Drawings at: 

65% DD Check set 
100% CD 

Assumptions 
• 	 Systems addressed are the Division 17 Telecommunications, Audio-Paging, and Security 

Systems (special systems) as listed in Re=vision 1 SA1A Tenninal Expa.ns.ion Program, 
Contract No. 51-006005 dated August 29, 2008, from Terminal B p.r:oject 

• 	 Assessment of current Locations and subsequent recommendations are included in this 
SOW 

• 	 CADD ba.ckground drawings will be provided to IA-TEK by Parsons 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 $ ASRs 52, 75R & 93 	 Page 14 of 20 

http:F~J]JmJa~20.Q9


~(e.n- e (l&\1--.) " 

• 	 IT-TEK is nor responsible for accur:acy ofCADD backgl:ound dtawings, 01' dnwing files 

to depict as-built conditiOflll 
• 	 Relevant documentation such as tequitements and speci.6cations that lU:e in exception to 

the published standatds will be made available to IA-TEK by Patsons, specifically the 
TennUW 1 

• 	 Text documents, specifications, etc., shall be provided in MS Word electronic founar 
• 	 Scope is based on <ucussions with Parsons and SAlA, modifications to the scope of 

work after receipt ofNTP will result io additional service £ees and expenses. 
• 	 Substantial changes and/or techniClll modifications tesulling from client 

c:harrettes/ review might constitute modifications to the scope of wo.tk and result in 
additional service fees and expenses 

• 	 Badges will not be rlCCC$saty" Security escort will be provided fo1' IA·TEK personnel Cor 
SAT on-site surveys, evaluations, intetvi.ews, and attending meetings 

Exclusions 	 The following services are not included in IT-TEK's Scope ofWom for the project unless 

otherwise indicated; 


• 	 Resean:h, evaluation and development of an expansion of the energy management 
system and/or other head end hardware or software capacities or operational 
enhancements 

• 	 Preparation ofconstruction schedules. 
• 	 Preparation ofpermits or request for permits 
• 	 Preparatioo ofdetailed descriptions ofalternate bids. 
• 	 Conducting and documenting As-Built survey. (planning, exec:ubon and analysis of 

existing or fUture facilities not addressed in this SOW 
• 	 Labor time and expenses for construction admini.stration on-site obserwtions, consulting 

or advising. 
• 	 Responsibility foc uncovering and correcting elasting asbestos or ome! hazardous 

materials 
• 	 Responsibility for obtaining, prepa.dag. or developing Geo-Teeh reporrs 
• 	 Pltpantion ofconstruction contracts and review of contractor's pay request 

Time Line 
J1:JJM NTPrJUR 

Mobilization. kickoff, site sw:vev and intemew$ 1 Weeks 
Initial fiodinas report. development ofdrawinllS & specifications 2Wceks 
Issue 650/00D check set l:eCeive sl1\keholder's feedback 2 Week 
Preparation ofF'lIUII Documents (tOO"lo CDs) t Week 

Compensation Compensation for services fot above listed SOW is a total Lump Sum $2.795 with additional 
services available on rime and upet'lSU bltsis. 

Monthly progress billing will be submitted based on noun billed. 

Additional Services Additional services proposals for related COO$b:uctiOI1 administration of the above SOW, Of other 
'pedal systems/telecommunications design projects will be provided upon receipt ofrequest from 
the appropriate Parsons principal. 

Submined By: 

P. Edc Patterson 
Principal/Technology 
Infrastructure Associates, Inc. 
6117 Richmond Avenue, Suite 200 
Houston. Texas 77057 
Main: (713) 622-0120 x148 
Fax: (713) 622-0557 
Cell: (713) 54()..9301 
epl@iahouston.com 

3DI·PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R & 93 	 Page 15 of 20 

mailto:l@iahouston.com


219 EMt Houston Sl!eel. SUite 3IID 
san Anlonio, rexas 78205-1801 

T 2101227·2500 
F 21 01227-9104 

hItp:lMww.3di.com 

MEMORANDUMPARSONS 

To Julie Kenfield 

From Milton Babbitt 

Date 10 April 2009 


Re ASR 93 - Review Response Comments 

In response to your memo of 12 March, we submit the following comments, supported by 
attachments as noted. 

Hours expended by sheet for Parsons are indicated on Attachment G. 

Hours expended by task for Corgan are indicated on Attachment H. 

Bidding and CA services have been deleted from Exhibit A, the Parsons fee spreadsheet. 

The partner hours indicated on the J..Q proposal are for Justice Edge. Justice has reviewed 
them again and still believes they are appropriate. 

Shah Smith Hne items for site inspections and RFls have been deleted. 

The line item for the fmdings report in the lA-TEK proposal has been lined through and is 
addressed in Attachment I. 

Hours associated with JA-TEK drawing revisions are indicated 011 Attachment I, as is the 
question ofthe drawing issue date. 

No credit is offered for previously-incomplete work:. The CBN comments were primarily 
regarding undocumented existing conditions and equipment and these were addressed in an 
addendum to the previous design. Moreover, a substantial amount oftime was spent in the 
earlier design on issues such as location and detailing of temporary construction, which 
Parsons stated initially, and still believes to have been, principally means and methods. 
This work was demanded by CBN and, at the time, it seemed easier to do it than argue 
with them. None ofthe product of this effort carried over to the current design. 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R & 93 Page 16 of 20 

http:hItp:lMww.3di.com


PARSONS STAFF HOURS· ASR 93 
10-Apr~09 

Sheet Principal Proj. Arch. I Staff 1 Staff 31 Tasks 

Index 3 Index sheets revised 
A02.504 8 28 41 01, 01, 04, 06 new; 03, OS revised 
A02.S0S 4 2 
!A02.506 6 1 32 

•A02.507 8 1 32 cally new 
A02.S08 32 

6 12 03 revised 
4 2 24 37 New sheet 
4 2 28 41 New sheet with different construction 

ADS.100 4 2 32 42 New sheet with different construction 
AOS.l02 8 4 5 01, 04, as revised 

Totals 52 8 226 257 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R &93 Page 17 of 20 




C.. w 

"U 
(JJ 
:P 
:P 
3 
CD 
:::::J 
c.. 
3 
CD 
:::::J.. 

z 
~ .... 
U1 

:P 
(JJ 

~ 
U1 
,!') 
...... 
U1 
;:0 
QO 

CD 

w 

-c 
III 

IC 

CD .... 
co 
a 
N o 

SAIA - Terminal B ASR 93 
Air Shaft Relocation and Gate 8 
Index of sheetslhours spent 
March 9 2009 

Sheet' Sheet Tille 

1 A02.000 level 0 • Service Overs II Plan 

2 A02.0C7 Leval 0 - Sarvice Plan - Sector C1 

3 A02.100 level 1 - Arrivals - Overall plan 

4 A02.1C7 Levell - Arrivals Plan - Sector C1 

5 A02.1D3 Level 1 - ArrIvals Plan - Sector 03 

6 A02.200 level 2 - Departures - 0veraI Plan 

7 A02.2C7 Level 2 - Oapalltres Plan - Sector C1 

S A02.203 ~2-De~~sPIan-Sector03 

9 A02.300 Level 3 - Bridge/Mechanlcal - Overall Plan 

10 A02.3C6 level 3 - BridgeJMech - Sector C6 

11 A02.3C7 level 3 - BridgeJMech Plan - Sector C7 

12 A03.100 Levell - Arrivals - Overall RCP 

13 A03.IC1 level 1 - AnivaIs RCP - Sector C7 

14 A03.10l level 1- Arrivals RCP ­ Sector 03 

15 A03.200 level 2 - Departures - Overa. RCP 

16 A03.2C1 level 2 - Departures RCP - Sector C7 

17 AOO.203 level 2 - Depam.es RCP - Sector 03 

18 AOO.300 level 3 - BrldgelMech - Overall RCP 

19 A03.3C6 level 3 - BridgeJMech RCP - Sedor C6 

20 AOO.3C7 Level 3 - BrldgeJMeCh RCP - Sector C7 

21 A08.003 Interior war Types 

22 A12.203 level 2 - Departures - Interior Elevations 

23 A12.301 level 3 - BrIdgeIMech - Inlerior EleVaUo ns 

24 Mngmnt General review of revision WOIk 

ToW 

CAl Job number 02195.0680 : 

Project 
Arch. Staff 

Hrs Work Completed 
4 New room added. Support space at service level 

3 New room added. Support space at service level. Door added. Chase above 
4 Update baeplan to reflect new location of chase @ east side of eIev 04. Update support space Bl L-028 
2 Relocation of curbside baggage conveyor drop. 
2 Jet bridge platform at end of concourse. Update exterior walls 

4 Update baseplan to rellee! new location of chase @east side of elev 04. Update wheelchair 51. B2l-G22 
3 Reloeallon ofaJIbsIde baggage conveyor drop. 

2 Jet bridge platform at end of concourse. Update exterior walls 
4 Update basepIan to reted. new IocaUon of chase at east side of eIev 04. Update corridor B3l-ooe 
3 Update baseplan to ret\ect new IocaUon of chase at east side of elev 04. Update corridor B3l-00B 

3 Update basep!an to reflect new location of chase at east side of elev 04. Update corridor B3l-DOB 

4 Jet bridge platform at end of concourse. Update exterior wals 

3 Update baseplan to reflect new location of Chase at east side of elev 04. Update support space Bl l-D28 
3 Relocation of curbside baggage co nvewor drop. 

4 Jet bridge plalfonn at end of concourse. Update exterior wals 
3 Update baseplan to rellee! new locaflon of chase @ east side of eIev 04. Update wheelchaIr st B2l-G22 
2 ReIocaUon of aJrbsIde baggaga conveyor drop. 

4 Jet bridge platform at end of concourse. Update exterior walls 
3 Update baseplan to reIect new location of chase at aasl side 01 eleY 04. Update corrldG/' B3l-ooB 

3 Update baseplan to relect new location of chase at east side of elav 04. Update corridor B3l~ 

4 Update baseplan 10 relect new IocaHon of chase at east side of elev 04. Upd ala corridor B3l-(108 
3 Update Interior elevaUon 

3 Update Inlarlor elevation 

4 PIC Management and Review 

77 
--­ -

~ 

(f\­
=i 
:t: 



· . 


Babbitt, Milton 

From: mike.mann [mm1@iahouston.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2009 4:39 PM 
To: Babbitt, Milton 
Cc: 'Patrick J. Geisler' 
Subject: SAT· Air Shaft, etc. revisions 

We have recently had a re-organization here at IA, and Eric: Patterson will no longer be involved In our projects in S 
Antonio. In the future, myself and/or Pat Geisler will be the points of contact for our projects at SAT. 

Below are our responses to comments made by Jacobs: 

7: There are no costs/fee associated with the findings report. 

S. The following (10) sheet files were distributed with the AS! 
T02.oo 
T02.2C7 
T02.3C7 
X02.1C7 
X02.2C7 
X05.030 
X07.000 
X07.001 
X07.002 
XOS.OOO 

The hours associated to perform this work 
(2) Coordination 
(8) Telecommunications/IT 
(8) Security 
(S) CAD 

Total fee $2,795 

9. IA utilized the latest drawings and backgrounds for the redesign effort. 

Page 19 of 203DI-PSA Amendment No.1S -ASRs 52, 75R & 93 

mailto:mm1@iahouston.com


ATTACHMENT IV 

DECREASE IN CONTRACT VALUE 


ASR52 Deletion of Contract 
Administration Services for 
Terminal C $ (549,586.00) 

ASR 75R Deletion of Design 
Services for Furniture, 
Fixtures & Equipment for 
Terminal C $ (35,588.00) 

ASR93 Modification for Design of 
West End of Terminal 1 $ 129,069.00 

Total Contract Adjustment $ {456, 105.00) 

3DI-PSA Amendment No.15 - ASRs 52, 75R & 93 Page 20 of 20 



ATTACHMENT II 




ASR Desriptions 

ASRNo. Amount Description 

72R ($56,481.25) 

On May 15, 2008, Additional Services Request 72 was approved by City Council in the amount of $119,028,00, This ASR 
provided for the preparation of phasing and sequencing plans for all relief cuts, cable swings and cut-aver's that will affect the 
operations of the San Antonio International Airport The scope of the work required for the ASR has been reduced, resulting in a 
credit in the amount of$56,481 

77R ($88,720.61) 

On June 19, 2008, Additional Services Request 77 was approved by City Council in the amount of $574,592.14. The ASR provided 
for the second phase of the Communications Cable Inventory and Labeling (TAG) Project identifYing and labeling inside plan 
communications infrastructure cabling. The scope of the work required for the ASR has been reduced, resulting in a credit in the 
amount of $88,720.61. 

89 $69,600.00 

This ASR, in an amount not to exceed $69,600.00, provides for the assessment, design and removal/replacement plan of the 
Terminall existing Multi User Flight Information Display System extending the new Internet Protocol (IP) based system located in 
Terminal B into and throughout Terminal 1. This will result in an integrated MUFID system for Terminal 1 and B. This action 
provides consistent service to all customers and tenants at SAT. It was originally planned to extend the existing Terminal 1 system 
into Terminal B but the aged technology could not be sufficiently expanded and a new system was designed for Terminal B for 
expansion into Tenninal ). 

95 $144,000.00 

This ASR, in an amount not to exceed $144,000.00, provides consulting, construction observation, review and approval 01 

submittals and responses to requests for information and meeting attendance in relation to the Information Technology 
Construction Administration services for Terminal B. These services were not included in the original scope of providing bridging; 
IT design documents. 

96 $145,201.86 

This ASR, in the amount not to exceed $145,201.86, re-scopes the remaining work from ASR 72 and ASR 77. It will focus on 
cabling identification (TAG) and rerouting needed to relocate Terminal 2 staff and to allow demolition of the Terminal 2 structure 
after Terminal B opens. Beyond the Terminal Expansion Program, the information gathered in this ASR will complet~ 
documentation of the existing communications infrastructure for integration into the City's ITSD Remedy software system and 
support of a cable management system. 

97 $76,800.00 
This ASR, in the amount not to exceed $76,800.00, provides changes to several elements of the IT design that better suit current 
ITSD systems and adds flexibility in Airport Operations. This includes changes to the specification ofwireless access points, fiber I 

optic cabling, and access control components, upgrade up to internet based TV system and Communications Room layout. 

98 $63,960.00 

This ASR, in the amount not to exceed $63,960.00, provides for the design of two new elevators and a new set of stairs from the 
lowest level to the new bridge level in the hourly parking garage, south of the existing elevator bank at the bridge termination. This 
change of scope will allow the existing elevators to remain in operation for public use during construction of the pedestrian bridge 
from Terminal B to the hourly parking garage. 



99 

ASR Desriptions 

ASRNo. Amount Description 

This ASR, in the amount not to exceed $100,800.00, provides for the design of the finish-out of the Tenninal B airline leased 
space, including ticket counter offices, ramp operation offices, bag service offices in the arrivals hall, and the small bag offices 
adjacent to the bag makeup area. All other space utilized by the airlines will be finished out under the base building package. The 

$100,800.00 finish-out will be standardized to allow for future airline utilization without extensive renovation. The existing airlines will provide 
their preferred space layout with tinal design to be completed under the Expansion Program. This action allows the Aviation 
Department to retain better control of the schedule, materials and standards. This ASR also includes bid phase and 

$455,160.00Total 

administration services. 

http:455,160.00
http:100,800.00
http:100,800.00



